## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nesson Enterprises	10/13/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cobra Fixations Cie. Ltee-Cobra Anchors Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	8051 Metropolitain Blvd. East
City:	Montreal, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H1J 1J8

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019398
Patent Number:	7395998

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)523-2652

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: ipdocket@uhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Stein

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: Ungaretti & Harris

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52068-7012, 52068-7013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger H. Stein

Total Attachments: 2

source=52068-7012-7013Assgmnt#page1.tif source=52068-7012-7013Assgmnt#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0107

80.00 1

500689567

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Nesson Enterprises is a partnership between Francis Peterson and Robert Jones ("NESSON"), is the owner by prior assignment from the inventor of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent and Patent Application, and the inventions covered thereby:

US Pat. No. 7,395,998, Issued July 8, 2008 for Picture Hanger for Use With Gypsum Board

US Pat. Appl. No. 12/019,398, Filed January 24, 2008 for Method of Insertion of a Metal Picture Hanger into a Gypsum Board

WHEREAS, Cobra Fixations Cie Ltee-Cobra Anchors Co., Ltd. ("COBRA"), organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its principle place of business at 8051 Metropolitain Blvd. East, Montreal, Quebec CANADA H1J, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, NESSON hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said COBRA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to said invention, and in and to the above-identified Patent and Patent Application, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Upon the request of COBRA, NESSON will execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to the Patent and Patent Application or required for the filing or prosecution of any utility, divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application therefrom or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue, reexamination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on the inventions that COBRA may deem necessary or expedient, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in COBRA as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NESSON if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Nesson Enterprises has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date shown adjacent both partners of Nesson Enterprises, Francis Peterson and Robert Jones, signatures.

Francis Peterson	0 1		
By: Tranci C	Peterser	Dated: 10/2	3/08
Notarization	and m	Rivar 0	The second second second second
State of Wisconsin County of Woshburn	Exp, ang	13 2010	Million con the last the control of
		કાર્યા પૈસનાઉંટ) કૃષ્ણ કે	· 图 图 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

JANET M. RIVARD Notary Public State of Wisconsin

PATENT

1213434.1

**REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0108** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2008.	٠.	
Notary Public				
SEAL				
Robert Jones				•
By:	Dated	October	13 2	008
Notarization State of Zowa County of Winneshick				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of <u>Oc</u>	106er, 2008.		
SEAL KARL KNU COMMISSION MY COMMISSION FEBRUARY	1 # 134973 ON EXPIRES			

1213434.1

**RECORDED: 10/29/2008** 

**PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0109**